The following personnel actions shall require approval by the President, which authority may not 

be further delegated. 

1. Any action which would result in an employee earning a total annual compensation of Sixty 

Thousand Dollars ($60,000.00) to Ninety-Nine Thousand, Nine Hundred Ninety-Nine and 

99/100 Dollars ($99,999.99) from all sources. 

2. Any action which would allow for a delay in review for tenure beyond the period of time 

established by SUS policy or in the employee’s appointment letter. 

3. General pay plans, including across-the-board pay raises which are granted to all or